
Women’s Way
Patient Navigation

Let us help
make your 
health
a priority!

800-449-6636 or 701-328-3398

WOMENʼS WAY
A Breast & Cervical Cancer

Early Detection Program

hhs.nd.gov/womensway



This publication was supported by cooperative agreement number 
6 NU58DP006282 from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC). Its contents are the sole responsibility of the authors and do not 

necessarily represent the official views of the CDC.

Women’s Way Patient Navigation can:
• Send reminders that you are due for your breast and/or

cervical cancer screenings.

• Assist you with scheduling your appointment.

• Identify any situations that are preventing you from
getting to your appointment, such as transportation.

• Provide appointment reminders prior to your screening,
if requested.

• Track if your appointment is kept and/or assist with
re-scheduling appointment if needed.

• Assist with follow-up care for abnormal results.

Women who may be eligible:
• Live in North Dakota

• Are age 21 or older

• Are covered by Medicaid Expansion, Medicaid,
or Medicare Part B that covers Pap tests and/or
mammograms

• Meet income guidelines

Household
Number Yearly Monthly

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024 
Income Guidelines

$36,450

$49,300

$62,150

$75,000

$87,850

$100,700

$113,550

$126,400

$3,037.50

$4,108.33

$5,179.17

$6,250.00

$7,320.83

$8,391.67

$9,462.50

$10,533.33

Each additional $12,850 per year 
or $1,070.83 per month


