Women's Way Patient Navigation

Let us help make your health a priority!





Health & Human Services

800-449-6636 or 701-328-3398

hhs.nd.gov/womensway

Women's Way Patient Navigation can:

- Send reminders that you are due for your breast and/or cervical cancer screenings.
- Assist you with scheduling your appointment.
- Identify any situations that are preventing you from getting to your appointment, such as transportation.
- Provide appointment reminders prior to your screening, if requested.
- Track if your appointment is kept and/or assist with re-scheduling appointment if needed.
- Assist with follow-up care for abnormal results.

Women who may be eligible:

- Live in North Dakota
- Are age 21 or older
- Are covered by Medicaid Expansion, Medicaid, or Medicare Part B that covers Pap tests and/or mammograms
- Meet income guidelines

April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024 Income Guidelines

Household Number	Yearly	Monthly
1	\$36,450	\$3,037.50
2	\$49,300	\$4,108.33
3	\$62,150	\$5,179.17
4	\$75,000	\$6,250.00
5	\$87,850	\$7,320.83
6	\$100,700	\$8,391.67
7	\$113,550	\$9,462.50
8	\$126,400	\$10,533.33

Each additional \$12,850 per year or \$1,070.83 per month

This publication was supported by cooperative agreement number 6 NU58DP006282 from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC). Its contents are the sole responsibility of the authors and do not necessarily represent the official views of the CDC.